

Pursuant to Article 22 of the Statute of the Croatian Standards Institute (HZN), on its 10th session held on 04 August 2022 the Administrative Board of the Croatian Standards Institute adopted the following:

DECISION ON MEMBERSHIP FEES

Membership fee is paid for a calendar year.

Annual membership fees for full members

Profit-making legal entities						
No.	of em	ployees	Amount (HRK)	Amount (EUR)		
	Up to	10	1,500.00	199.08		
11	—	25	2,000.00	265.45		
26	-	50	3,000.00	398.17		
51	_	100	5,000.00	663.61		
101	_	250	6,000.00	796.34		
251	-	500	8,000.00	1,061.78		
501	-	1,000	9,000.00	1,194.51		
1,001	-	2,000	10,000.00	1,327.23		
2,001	-	3,000	15,000.00	1,990.84		
3,001	_	5,000	20,000.00	2,654.46		
5,000	-	10,000	25,000.00	3,318.07		
Above		10,001	30,000.00	3,981.68		

Non-profit legal entities						
Type of entity	Amount (HRK)	Amount (EUR)				
Primary and secondary schools	1,500.00	199.08				
Professional societies and associations founded under the Associations Act and registered in the Register of Associations	2,000.00	265.45				
Institutions of higher education	5,000.00	663.61				
Public institutions	5,000.00	663.61				
HGK (Croatian Chamber of Commerce), HOK (Croatian Chamber of Trades and Crafts), HUP (Croatian Employers' Association)	5,000.00	663.61				
Professional chambers and associations registered in the Court Register	10,000.00	1,327.23				

Natural persons	Amount (HRK)	Amount (EUR)
Individuals and sole traders	600.00	79.63

Annual membership fees for observer members

	Amount (HRK)	Amount (EUR)
Legal entities	50 % of the membership fee for full members	
Individuals and sole traders	500.00	66.36

Members registered after 1 July pay half the amount of the membership fee for the current year.

This Decision cancels the Decision on the Amount of the Croatian Standards Institute Membership Fees No. HZN-7-5/2005-SZ-2 of 15 December 2005.

This decision is applied as from 1 September 2022.

At Zagreb, 4 August 2022 No.: HZN-7-12/2022-UV-3

Chairman of the Administrative Board of the Croatian Standards Institute Nataša Mikuš Žigman, m.p.